Government of Assam AFD financed Assam Project on Forest & Biodiversity Conservation- Phase II Assam Project on Forest & Biodiversity Conservation Society (APFBCS)

Aranya Bhawan, Panjabari, Guwahati-781037; Website: apfbcs.nic.in ; Email: pd.pmu.apfbc@nic.in ; pd@apfbcs.in ;

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) INTERNATIONAL PROCUREMENT COMPETITION (IPC)

IFB No. APFBC/PMU/Phase-II/Cloud Services/2024/350/7, Dated Guwahati the 10th August 2024.

Contract Title: **PROCUREMENT OF CLOUD HOSTING SERVICES FOR THE ASSAM PROJECT ON FOREST AND BIODIVERSITY CONSERVATION-PHASE II.**

The Assam Project on Forest and Biodiversity Conservation Society (APFBCS) has received funds from Agence Française de Développement ("AFD") towards the cost of "Assam Project on Forest and Biodiversity Conservation-Phase II". The Project Director, APFBCS invites Bids from eligible bidders for the supply of cloud services for hosting of Forest Management Information system integrated with Geospatial applications and mobile apps under the project. Hard copy of the Bidding document may be purchased in the manner specified on the website of APFBCS or the Bidding document may be downloaded free of cost from the website of APFBCS viz. www.apfbcs.nic.in from **11th August 2024** to **10th September 2024**. Detailed IFB Notice may be seen on the website of APFBCS.

- 1. Last date and time of submission of Bid **10th September 2024 (14.00 hrs-IST)**
- 2. Date and time of opening of Bid **10th September 2024 (14.15 hrs-IST)**

Sd/-Project Director PMU, APFBC Society